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Taylor Motor Co., Inc. 
Tracey & Co., Inc. 
Truck Wrecking Yard 
Dr. Dan Trullinger 
Union Oil Co. of Cal. 
Western Auto Supply Co. 
Woodbury Co. 
Clackamas Auto Parts. Co. 
Current Fund 
Krueger Lumber Yard 
Estes Hardware 
Gen. Petroleum Corp. of Cal. 
Collins Concrete & Steel Pipe Co. 
Cemetery Fund 
State Industrial Acc. Comm. 
State Industrial Acc. Comm. 

Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
County Health Unit 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
$upplies 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Supp.:j.ies II 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Budget Cemetery Assoc. 
Insurance 
Insurance II 

4.52 
16.94 
42.50 
25.00 
9.01 
4.52 

70.50 
1.12 
2.94 

71.73 
4.49 
2.15 

48.00 
200.00 
129.72 

6.91 

Total . . . . . ...•.. $ 6,317.70 

Gertrude Brumbaugh 
Anna M. Durning 
Edi th A. Brown 
C.H. Taylor 

Edwin Allen Co. 
The J.K. Gill Co. 
Cecil W. MacKenzie 
The College Bindery 
Macmillan Company, Publisher 
'.l:he Oregon News Co. 
The H.W. Wilson Co. 
American Library Assoc. 
Reddawayts Truck Line, Inc. 
J.N. Allen Supply Co. 
Gaylord Bros., Inc. 
o.C. Print. & Station. Co. 
Portland Gen. Elect. Co. 
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. 
o.C. Garbage Co. 
State Industrial Acc. Comm. 

LIBRARY 

Librarian 
Asstt 
" Janitor 

Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books and periodicals 
Books 
Fuel 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Lights 
Telephone 
Supplies 
Insurance 

125.00 
72.50 
25.00 
20.00 

13.10 
18.56 
3.00 
1.25 

36.49 
6.36 

. 15. 30 
2.00 

24.84 
3.54 
2.85 
4,55 

13.60 
4.75 
1.00 
1.91 

Total ••••••••••• $ 395.60 

There being no further business the meeting adjourned. 

Oregon City, Oregon, Jan. 18, 1940 

SPECIAL MEETING 

The City Commission met in special session at the office af the 
City Manager at 1:00 o'clock p.m., on the above date. 

~oll call showed the following present:-

G.F. Everhart and C.P. Farr, Commissioners 
W.G.H. Krueger, Mayor 
J.L. Franzen, City Manager 

Mr. Arthur Beattie appeared before the commission as an attorney 
in the case of L.A. Morris versus Oregon City, No. 17425. 

After due consideration a motion was made and duly passed moving 
that Oregon City rest in the case of L.A. Morris versus Oregon City, No. 
17425, and asking that the court decide the case on the evidence and 
pleadings heretofore presented. 

The following resolution authorizing the sale of the following 
described property was read and adopted. 
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RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, Oregon City is now the .owner of the following described 
real property, to-wit: 

All of Lot Four (4) in Block Twenty-six (26) Oregon 
~ity, according to the duly recorded plat thereof, ex­
cept a strip along the southeasterly side.of said Lot.4, 
conveyed to Oregon City by deed recorded February 15th, 
1929 in Book 196 at page 223, records of Clackamas County, 
Oregon. 

_Situate in ~lackamas County, State of·oregon. 
' , WHEREAS, Geo. W. Dunmire and Hazel E. lJunmire, his wife, desire 

to purch~se said property from Oregon City on contract for the purchase 
price of' Thirty-five Hundred ($3500.00) Dollars, and 

WHEREAS, it appears to the best interests of Oregon ~ity that 
said property be sold, and 

WHEREAS, it appears that $3500.00 is a reasonable price for said 
property, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Recorder for 
and on behalf of Oregon City be, and they hereby are, authorized to enter 
into a contract of sale with Geo. W. Dunmire and Hasel E. Dunmire, his 
wife, for the sale of said property for $3500.00, payable as follows; 
Down payment of $300.00, and monthly payments of $25.00-per month, .with 
interest at 5% from date on the unpaid balance, beginning February 1, 
1940, and continuing said monthly paymants at said periods thereafter 
until December 31, 1942, and on January 1, 1943, the bala11ce of $2325.00, 
and interest, will become due. And upon the payment in full of said con­
tract .the Mayor and Recorder be, and they are hereby further author-
ized to execute a corporation quitclaim deed of said property to said 
Geo. W. Dunmire and Hazel E. Dunmire, his.wife. 

Dated, this_l8th.d~y of January, 1940. 

W.G.H. Krueger 
Mayor-Commissioner 

G.F. Everhart 
Commissioner 

C.P. Farr 
Commissioner 

There being no further business the meeting adjourned. 

·q/! 
~ity Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, Feb. 7, 1940 

REGULAR MEETING: 

The City Commission met in regular session on the above date in 
the office of tlle City Manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 o'clock 
p.m.' 

Roll call showed the following present: 

G.F. Everhart and C.P. Farr, Commissioners 
W.G.H. Krueger, Mayor 
J.L. Franzen, City Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The_ report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed. 
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The report of the City.Manager was read and on motion ordered filed. IC 


