Taylor Motor Co., Inc.	Motor Supplies	4.52
Tracey & Co., Inc.	Supplies	16.94
Truck Wrecking Yard	Supplies	42.50
Dr. Dan Trullinger	County Health Unit	25.00
Union Oil Co. of Cal.	Supplies	9.01
Western Auto Supply Co.	Motor Supplies	4.52
Woodbury Co.	Supplies	70.50
Clackamas Auto Parts. Co.	Supplies	1.12
Current Fund	Supplies II	2.94
Krueger Lumber Yard	Supplies	71.73
Estes Hardware	Supplies II	4.49
Gen. Petroleum Corp. of Cal.	Motor Supplies	2.15
Collins Concrete & Steel Pipe Co.		48.00
Cemetery Fund	Budget Cemetery Assoc.	200.00
State Industrial Acc. Comm.	Insurance	129.72
State Industrial Acc. Comm.	Insurance II	6.91
	Total	\$ 6,317.70
T TDO A OU		
<u>LIBRARY</u>		

Gertrude Brumbaugh Anna M. Durning Edith A. Brown C.H. Taylor	Librarian Ass't " Janitor	125.00 72.50 25.00 20.00
Edwin Allen Co. The J.K. Gill Co. Cecil W. MacKenzie The College Bindery Macmillan Company, Publisher The Oregon News Co. The H.W. Wilson Co. American Library Assoc. Reddaway's Truck Line, Inc. J.N. Allen Supply Co. Gaylord Bros., Inc. O.C. Print. & Station. Co. Portland Gen. Elect. Co. Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. O.C. Garbage Co. State Industrial Acc. Comm.	Books Books Books Books Books Books Books Books Books Tuel Supplies Supplies Supplies Lights Telephone Supplies Insurance	13.10 18.56 3.00 1.25 36.49 6.36 15.30 2.00 24.84 3.54 2.85 4.55 13.60 4.75 1.00 1.91
	Total \$	395.60

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.

City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, Jan. 18, 1940

SPECIAL MEETING

The City Commission met in special session at the office of the City Manager at 1:00 o'clock p.m., on the above date.

"oll call showed the following present:-

G.F. Everhart and C.P. Farr, Commissioners

W.G.H. Krueger, Mayor J.L. Franzen, City Manager

Mr. Arthur Beattie appeared before the commission as an attorney in the case of L.A. Morris versus Oregon City, No. 17425.

After due consideration a motion was made and duly passed moving that Oregon City rest in the case of L.A. Morris versus Oregon City, No. 17425, and asking that the court decide the case on the evidence and pleadings heretofore presented.

The following resolution authorizing the sale of the following described property was read and adopted.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Oregon City is now the owner of the following described real property, to-wit:

All of Lot Four (4) in Block Twenty-six (26) Oregon ity, according to the duly recorded plat thereof, except a strip along the southeasterly side of said Lot 4, conveyed to Oregon City by deed recorded February 15th, 1929 in Book 196 at page 223, records of Clackamas County, Oregon.

Situate in Clackamas County, State of Oregon.

WHEREAS, Geo. W. Dunmire and Hazel E. Dunmire, his wife, desire to purchase said property from Oregon City on contract for the purchase price of Thirty-five Hundred (\$3500.00) Dollars, and

WHEREAS, it appears to the best interests of Oregon \circ ity that said property be sold, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$3500.00 is a reasonable price for said property,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Recorder for and on behalf of Oregon City be, and they hereby are, authorized to enter into a contract of sale with Geo. W. Dunmire and Hazel E. Dunmire, his wife, for the sale of said property for \$3500.00, payable as follows; Down payment of \$300.00, and monthly payments of \$25.00 per month, with interest at 5% from date on the unpaid balance, beginning February 1, 1940, and continuing said monthly payments at said periods thereafter until December 31, 1942, and on January 1, 1943, the balance of \$2325.00, and interest, will become due. And upon the payment in full of said contract the Mayor and Recorder be, and they are hereby further authorized to execute a corporation quitclaim deed of said property to said Geo. W. Dunmire and Hazel E. Dunmire, his wife.

Dated, this 18th day of January, 1940.

W.G.H. Krueger
Mayor-Commissioner

G.F. Everhart
Commissioner

C.P. Farr Commissioner

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.

Oregon City, Oregon, Feb. 7, 1940

REGULAR MEETING:

The City Commission met in regular session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 o'clock p.m.,

Roll call showed the following present:

G.F. Everhart and C.P. Farr, Commissioners W.G.H. Krueger, Mayor

J.L. Franzen, City Manager

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed.

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed.